



STARTING A CONVERSATION WITH YOUR DOCTOR ABOUT RUCONEST

Why RUCONEST?

RUCONEST gives you the symptom relief you need—when you need it

RUCONEST is a recombinant C1 esterase inhibitor, or C1-INH, indicated for the treatment of acute attacks in adult and adolescent patients with HAE.



97% of acute swells were successfully treated with just one dose*



Relief that lasted for at least three days†



Background

High dose of C1-INH treats the root cause of HAE



Symptom relief that's proven rapid and reliable



Recombinant design with a dependable supply



Most common side effects included headache, nausea, and diarrhea.*

Answer these questions to prepare for your next visit:

1. Do you know what type of HAE you've been diagnosed with? ☐ Type 1 ☐ HAE with normal C1-INH ☐ Type 2 ☐ I'm not sure 2. How often do you experience symptoms of an HAE swell? _____times per week/month/year 3. How many of these swells do you treat? ☐ All of them ☐ Some of them ☐ Most of them ☐ I rarely or never treat them 4. How often do you have to treat a swell more than once before it is stopped completely? ☐ _____ times

Symptoms

5. Which areas are typically affected during a swell?

☐ Hands, legs, feet ☐ Throat (larynx)
☐ Face ☐ Chest (airway)
☐ Stomach (abdomen) ☐ Genitals

6. Do you notice any signs (prodromes) that you are about to have a swell, such as rash or headache?
☐ Yes ☐ Sometimes
☐ No ☐ I'm not sure

See next page for additional questions

RUCONEST INDICATIONS (USES)

Ruconest is an injectable medicine that is used to treat acute angioedema attacks in adult and adolescent patients over the age of 12 with Hereditary Angioedema (HAE).

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

Do not use RUCONEST if you have experienced life-threatening immediate hypersensitivity reactions, including anaphylaxis, to RUCONEST or to any other C1 esterase inhibitor (C1-INH) product. Call your healthcare professional or the emergency department right away if you experience: wheezing, difficulty breathing, chest tightness, turning blue (look at lips and gums), fast heartbeat, swelling, faintness, rash or hives.

Please read the full Prescribing Information, including Patient Product Information, by clicking here, and visit www.ruconest.com

^{*} As shown in clinical trials

[†] As shown in a review of studies that included 68 patients (280 attacks)

Answer these questions to prepare for your next visit:

☐ 2 hours or more

7. What type of therapy are you currently taking? (List them in the space provided) Medicine(s) to treat swells as they happen Medicine(s) to stop swells from happening I'm not on any Medicine(s) 8. If you use a therapy to treat swells as they happen, how long does it take to start feeling relief after treating a swell? I notice it immediately

Questions for anyone considering RUCONEST to ask their doctor

9. Is RUCONEST right for me?

□ 30-45 minutes

- 10. How is RUCONEST different from my current treatment?
- 11. Do you think I could benefit from a dedicated RUCONEST Patient Advocate (RPA) nurse?
- 12. How can RUCONEST SOLUTIONS™ make sure I don't have a gap in therapy while waiting for insurance coverage?

Questions for Women with HAE

13. Are you currently using contraceptives? ☐ No ☐ Yes
If yes, list them here and ask your doctor how different contraceptives can impact your HAE:
14. Are you interested in learning how HAE may impact intimac and family planning? Both today and in the future?□ No
☐ Yes If yes, here are some questions to ask your doctor:
1. How could being sexually active impact my HAE?
2. How could oral contraceptives affect my HAE symptoms?
3. If I become pregnant, what do I need to know about my HAE therapies?
4. If I become pregnant, will I be able to stay on my current HAE therapy?
5. How could a pregnancy affect my HAE?

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (Continued)

Do not use RUCONEST if you have a known or suspected allergy to rabbits or rabbit-derived products. If you do not have a known rabbit allergy, testing is not required.

Tell your healthcare provider about all your medical conditions, including if you have a known allergy to rabbits. Tell your healthcare provider about any other medications you are taking, as some medications, such as birth control pills and certain androgens, can increase risk of clotting problems. Also tell your healthcare provider if you are pregnant, breastfeeding, or planning to do so.

The most common side effects patients experienced during clinical studies include headache, nausea and diarrhea.

These are not all the possible side effects of RUCONEST.

If any of the side effects get serious, or if you notice any side effects not listed here, please inform your healthcare provider or pharmacist. You can also report side effects to the FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088 or visit www.fda.gov/medwatch.

For product information, adverse event reports, and product complaint reports, please contact Pharming U.S. toll-free:

(844) 474-2764 Main corporate number

(800) 930-5221 Adverse events, product complaints, medical information

Please read the full Prescribing Information, including Patient Product Information, by clicking here, and visit www.ruconest.com



